
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ZANE M. FLOYD, ) Case No. 51409

Appellant,
vs.

E.K. McDANIEL, Warden, and
CATHERINE CORTEZ MASTO,
Attorney General of Nevada,

Respondents.
Electronically Filed
Dec 14 2009 12:46 p.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman

NOTICE OF ERRATA TO REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME WITHIN
WHICH TO FILE APPELLANT' S REPLY BRIEF

(Second Request)

Appellant ZANE M. FLOYD, through counsel, hereby files his Notice of Errata to his

Request for Extension of Time Within Which to File Appellant's Reply Brief. The opening

paragraph of the pleading at page 1, lines 13 through 16 should be corrected to read:

Appellant ZANE M. FLOYD, through counsel, hereby requests an extension of time of

twenty-one (21) days within which to serve and file his Reply Brief. Nev. Sup. Ct. Rule 250

(7)(d); Nev. R. App. P. 31 (a)(3). This request is supported by the attached declaration of

counsel.

Dated this 14th day of December, 2009.

Respectfully submitted,
FRANNY A. FORSMAN
Federal Public Defender

TIFFANI D. HURST
Assistant Federal Public Defender
Temporary Nevada Bar Number 11 027C
danielle-hurst@fd.org

C. BENJAMIN SCROGGINS
Staff Attorney
ben_scroggins@fd.org
Nevada Bar Number 7902

411 East Bonneville Ave., Suite 250
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
(702) 388-6577

Counsels for Appellant

Docket 51409 Document 2009-30207



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the 14th day of December 2009, electronic

service of the foregoing NOTICE OF ERRATA TO REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF

TIME WITHIN WHICH TO FILE APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF was effected as

follows:

Catherine Cortez Masto
Attorney General
Robert E. Wieland
Senior Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Justice Division
5420 Kietzke Lane, Suite 202
Reno, Nevada 89511

Office of the District Attorney
Regional Justice Center, Third Floor
Attn: Steven Owens, Chief Deputy District Attorney
200 Lewis Avenue
PO Box 552212
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155

Rhonda L. Turner

An Employee of the Federal Public Defender

2


	page 1
	page 2

