## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

2	ZANE M. FLOYD, Case No. 51409
3	Appellant, )
5	E V. McDANIEL Worden and
6	E.K. McDANIEL, Warden, and CATHERINE CORTEZ MASTO, Attorney General of Nevada,  Output  Description:
7	) Electronically Filed Respondents. ) Dec 14 2009 12:46 p.m.
8 9	Tracie K. Lindeman
10	NOTICE OF ERRATA TO REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME WITHIN WHICH TO FILE APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF
11	(Second Request)
12	Appellant ZANE M. FLOYD, through counsel, hereby files his Notice of Errata to his
13	Request for Extension of Time Within Which to File Appellant's Reply Brief. The opening
14	paragraph of the pleading at page 1, lines 13 through 16 should be corrected to read:
15	Appellant ZANE M. FLOYD, through counsel, hereby requests an extension of time of
16	twenty-one (21) days within which to serve and file his Reply Brief. Nev. Sup. Ct. Rule 250
17	(7)(d); Nev. R. App. P. 31 (a)(3). This request is supported by the attached declaration of
18	counsel.
19	Dated this 14th day of December, 2009.
20	Respectfully submitted, FRANNY A. FORSMAN
21	Federal Public Defender
22	TIFFANI D. HURST
23	Assistant Federal Public Defender Temporary Nevada Bar Number 11027C danielle hurst@fd.org
24   25	
26	C. BENJAMIN SCROGGINS Staff Attorney
27	ben_scroggins@fd.org Nevada Bar Number 7902
28	411 East Bonneville Ave., Suite 250 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (702) 388-6577

Counsels for Appellant

Docket 51409 Document 2009-30207

## 1 CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE The undersigned hereby certifies that on the 14th day of December 2009, electronic 2 service of the foregoing NOTICE OF ERRATA TO REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF 3 TIME WITHIN WHICH TO FILE APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF was effected as 4 follows: 5 6 Catherine Cortez Masto 7 Attorney General Robert E. Wieland 8 Senior Deputy Attorney General Criminal Justice Division 9 5420 Kietzke Lane. Suite 202 Reno, Nevada 89511 10 Office of the District Attorney 11 Regional Justice Center, Third Floor Attn: Steven Owens, Chief Deputy District Attorney 12 200 Lewis Avenue PO Box 552212 13 Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 14 15 16 Rhonda L. Turner 17 An Employee of the Federal Public Defender 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28